

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6326 OF 2010

JYOTI H.MEHTA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and direction and office report)

Date: 06/10/2010 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.
 Issue notice.
 Dasti in addition.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let him do so within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within a week thereafter. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 states that till further orders, the said respondent shall not proceed further in the matter of auction of the subject property.

List on 29th October, 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
 Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
 Court Master