

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO. 3
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6326 OF 2010

JYOTI H.MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN AND ORS
(Appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
r-1 Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

r-4 Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

r-2 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Mr. Shadam Farasat, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Mr. Kunal Bahri,
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad,, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, and 4
respectively.

Let reply to the application be filed by
the respondents within two weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if necessary, be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

...2/-

:2:

We direct that before passing any order
for disbursement of money lying with the
custodian, the Special Court shall afford to the
applicants due opportunity of hearing in terms of

order dated 6th January, 2011 passed in I.A. No. 2
of 2010 in Civil Appeal No.2672 of 2009.

It has been brought to our notice that
pursuant to the said order, notices of hearing
have been issued by the Special Court to all the
parties concerned, including the family members
of the Harshad Mehta Group.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master