

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6326/2010

JYOTI H.MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and ex-parte stay and stay and office report)

C.A. NO. 9339/2010 (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT AND OFFICE REPORT), C.A. NO. 9338/2010 (OFFICE REPORT) , C.A. NO. 9342/2010 (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), C.A. NO. 3284/2011 (OFFICE REPORT), C.A. NO. 3285/2011 (OFFICE REPORT), C.A. NO. 3286/2011 (OFFICE REPORT) , C.A. NO. 2580/2011 (OFFICE REPORT) , C.A. NO. 2579/2011 (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT), C.A.NO.8437/2011 (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT), C.A. NO. 2563/2012 (OFFICE REPORT), C.A. NO.799/2014(OFFICE REPORT),C.A. NO.2672/2009 (OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 03/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYCounsel appearing for the parties:-

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

MS. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joneja, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

MR. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. K. Radha Krishna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

MR. B. V. BALARAM DAS, Adv.

MR. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tushad Cooper, Adv.

Mr. Zubin Morris, Adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Anr; Co.,

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aadarsh B. Dial, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General and other learned counsel/learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties, list the matters on Wednesday, the 24th February, 2016.

As prayed, liberty is granted to the learned counsel/learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties to file their respective written submissions within a week from today.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

