

ITEM NO.102 (P.H.) COURT NO.8 SECTION XVII  
 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6326/2010

JYOTI H.MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and ex-parte stay and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9339/2010 (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9338/2010 (Office Report)

C.A. No. 9342/2010 (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3284/2011 (Office Report)

C.A. No. 3285/2011 (Office Report)

C.A. No. 3286/2011 (Office Report)

C.A. No. 2580/2011 (Office Report)

C.A. No. 2579/2011 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8437/2011 (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2563/2012 (Office Report)

C.A. No. 799/2014 (Office Report)

C.A. No. 2672/2009 (Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin S. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shumaila Altag, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG.

Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

2

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Ms. S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tushad Cooper, Adv.

Mr. Zubin Morris, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Adv.

M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. A.B. Dial, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the understanding that the learned counsel for the parties appearing in these matters, in particular, the appellant(s), the Custodian, Income Tax Department and all the banks will sit together and lay before us the full particulars of the total current liability, and the assets of the appellant(s) involved in terms of the provisions of the Special Court (TORTS)

3

Act, 1992 as well as the interim disbursements and the funds available presently with the custodian, the appeals are adjourned for the preparation of a compilation in respect of the above inputs, fact necessary for streamlining the issues to be addressed.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, post the matters on 14.09.2016

(SWETA DHYANI) (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
SR.P.A. COURT MASTER